
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department  
Office of the Manikganj Pourashava 

Manikganj 
 

 

 

Memo No.:- MPS/Eng.2024/709                                                                                                                                                   Date: 22.12.2024 

e-Tender Notice no (OTM)-04 /2024-2025 
e-Tender is invited in the National e-Gp system portal (http//www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the following works 

under IUGIP Project, LGED.  Details are given below. 

SL 
No 

Description of the works & package Tender 
ID No 

Tender Closing 
&Opening 

( Date &Time) 

Tender Security 

Submission (Last

Date & Time) 

 
 
1. 

Package No. IUGIP/MANI/UT+DR/03/2023 

Name of Sub-Project:  

Construction/ Improvement/ Rehabilitation of Roads 9066.00m 

In 13 Locations, RCC Pipe Drain 596.00m In 3 locations, 

Protection Work 914.00, RCC Retaining wall 55.00m & 

Installation of street light 144 nos. at Manikganj Pourashava, 

Manikganj. 

1048412 
23-Jan-2025 
till 2:00 PM 

23-Jan-2025 
till 1:00 PM 

• This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-Gp portal and no offline/hard copies will 

be accepted. 

• To submit e-Tender, Registration in the National e-Gp system portal (http//www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 

• The fees for the downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-Gp system portal have to be deposited online 

through any registered banks branches up to 22-Jan-2025 up to 2.00PM.  

• Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-Gp system portal and From e-Gp help desk 

(helpdesk@procure.gov.bd)     also for email:- manikganj_municipality@yahoo.com 

 

 

 

(Abdul Mannan Khan) 

Assistant Engineer 

Manikganj Pourashava, Manikganj. 

Memo No.:- MPS/Eng.2024/709                                                                                                                                                     Date: 22.12.2024 

Copy forwarded for information And circulation to : 

1. DG, CPTU, IMED, He is requested to publish the e-Tender Notice of the Website. 

2. The Deputy Commissioner, Manikganj. 

3. The Administrator, Manikganj Pourashava. 

4. Project Director, IUGIP, Level-12, LGED Bhaban, LGED, Dhaka. 

5. The Superintendent of Police, Manikganj. 

6. The Executive Engineer, LGED/R&H/WDB/DPHE, Manikganj. 

7. The Daily Inkilab, Senior Executive Correspondent, Dhaka..  

 Please Publish the e-Tender Notice one time on or before 23/12/2024 

8. The Daily Dhaka Tribun, Senior Executive Correspondent, Dhaka. 

 Please Publish the e-Tender Notice one time on or before 23/12/24 

9. The Daily Al-Azan, Editor, Manikganj. 

 Please Publish the e-Tender Notice one time on or before 23/12/24 

10. Poura Nirbahi Officer, Manikganj Pourashava, Manikganj. 

11. Notice Board of Manikganj Pourashava. 

12. Office Copy.                                                                           

(Abdul Mannan Khan) 

Assistant Engineer 

Manikganj Pourashava, Manikganj. 

mailto:helpdesk@procure.gov.bd
mailto:kalkini_pourashava@yahoo.com

